RECC



Τ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	COMMENCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

('	Atty. Docket No.: 1626	
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1033	Atty. Docket No.: 1626 Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	55
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) K	elly James Fletcher WILSON	Name: CURRENEX, INC.)
2) C	ary David ROSENWALD	ď	44
3) S	ean Michael GILMAN	Internal Address:	82
4) R	tichard HARTHEIMER) oc	11/582448
	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No		-
3. Nature	of conveyance:	Street Address: 12 East 41 st Street, 7 th floor	
⊠ Ass	ignment		
☐ Sec	curity Agreement		
☐ Oth	er	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100	17
Execution	n Date: October 5, 6 & 17, 2006	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes	No
	ation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: October 5, 6 & 17, 2006	
	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	_
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
	and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
	g document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: Keliy Lee Kasha ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit account number:	
		50-2849	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	nent and signature. t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information cument.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Sean S. Y	Wooden, Reg. No. 43,997	October 18, 2006	
Name of	Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11582448 Commissioner for Patents& Trademarks, Mail Stop: Assignments
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria Viscotic Control of the Control

300000074 **5**02849 10/23/2006 DBYRNE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We:

162655

<u>NAME</u>	<u>RESIDENCE</u>
Kelly James Fletcher WILSON	#2102 - 889 Homer Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 5S3 Canada
Cary David ROSENWALD	333 East 75th Street, PH A, New York, NY 10021
Sean Michael GILMAN	37 Redfield Street, Rye, NY 10580
Richard HARTHEIMER	29 Moraine Road, Morris Plains, NJ 07950

respectively, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for a Utility Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CALCULATING OPTIMAL RATES IN A MULTI-SOURCE PRICE ENGINE IN OVER THE COUNTER MARKETS; and

WHEREAS, CURRENEX, INC. of 12 East 41st Street, 7th floor, New York, NY 10017, a corporation operating under the laws of the state of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to CURRENEX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Utility Patent Application, any and all applications for Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Utility Patent Application, any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 4

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications and Letters Patents in CURRENEX, INC., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said CURRENEX, INC., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid CURRENEX, INC. or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of CURRENEX, INC., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And we authorize CURRENEX, INC. or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said CURRENEX, INC., or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _6 th day of
October	, 2006.	·
		Kelly James Fletcher WILSON
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
named Kelly Jan	nes Fletcher WII	, 2006, before me personally came the above SON personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the use and
My Commission	F	Notary Public
IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF , 2006.	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of (SEAL)
		Cary David ROSENWALD
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
named Cary Day	who executed the	, 2006, before me personally came the above D personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the use and
		Notary Public
My Commission	Expires:	

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	_, 2006.	
		(CEAL)
		Kelly James Fletcher WILSON
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
	ŕ	
	day of	, 2006, before me personally came the above ersonally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be
the same individua	l who executed the foreg	going Assignment of his own free will for the use and
purpose therein set	forth.	
		Notary Public
My Commission E	xpires:	•
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this _/7_ day of
October		day of
		(SEAL)
		Cary David ROSENWALD
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
•	,	
On this		, 2006, before me personally came the above
		nally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the ng Assignment of his own free will for the use and
purpose therein set	forth.	
		Notary Public
My Commission E	xpires:	

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF I have hereur	ito set my hand and seal this $\frac{17}{100}$ day of
October	_, 2006.	Sean Michael GILMAN
State of:	,	
State of:) age	
County of:) ss:	
County of.	,	
named Sean Mich	ael GILMAN personally l	, 2006, before me personally came the above known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same nment of his own free will for the use and purpose
		Notary Public
My Commission F	Expires:	
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF I have h_, 2006.	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	.*	(SEAL)
		Richard HARTHEIMER
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
named Richard	who executed the foregoing	, 2006, before me personally came the above y known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the g Assignment of his own free will for the use and
		Notary Public
My Commission I	Expires:	

Page 4 of 4

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I have, 2006.	hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
		Sean Michael GILMAN (SEAL)
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
On this named Sean M individual who therein set forth	executed the foregoing	, 2006, before me personally came the above nally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same Assignment of his own free will for the use and purpose
My Commissio	n Expires:	Notary Public
IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF I h	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this
State of:)	
) ss:	
County of:)	
On this named Richard same individua purpose therein	l who executed the fore	, 2006, before me personally came the above sonally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the going Assignment of his own free will for the use and
		Notary Public
My Commissio	n Expires:	,

Page 4 of 4